Monday 01 December 2025

Dear Parents and Carers

As we reach week six of the new term, and the start of December, | write with a reminder of key
dates over the coming weeks:

Date Event

Monday 01 December 2025. S1 and S2 Beanfeast.

Thursday 04 December 2025 S3 and S4 Beanfeast.

Friday 05 December 2025. S4 Reports handed out to pupils.

Monday 08 December 2025. 5S4 Parents’ Evening.

Friday 12 December 2025. S5 and S6 Beanfeast.

Monday 15 December 2025. Music Department Concert.

Friday 19 December 2025. S1 Monitoring Reports posted to parents and
carers.

Friday 19 December 2025. Last day of the term.

Monday 05 January 2026. Start of the new term for staff and pupils.

Thursday 08 January 2026. S2 Information Evening for parents and
carers (online event).

Advanced notice - Prelims:

The S4 prelims will run from Monday 12 January 2026 to Tuesday 20 January 2026.

The S5 and S6 prelims will run from Monday 02 February 2026 to Thursday 12 February 2026.

Further information will follow.



